OFFICIAL PROGRAMME Price 1/-

Shepton Mallet Motor Club

(Affiliated to the A.C.U. Wessex Centre).

This Mecting is organised under Open to Centre Permit No. M591 subject
to the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary
Fegulations of the Promoting Club.

Temporary Track Certificate No. 372.

Open to Centre

MENDIP SCRAMBLES

SUNDAY, JULY 5th, 1964
First Race 2.30 p.m.

AT

ROOKHAM . WELLS

by kind permission of

R. CREED Esq., and R. GOULD, Esq.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING:

A.C.U. Steward B. JamEes, Esg.
Club Steward D. CorLrins, Esg.
Judge ... K. BLAMPIED,
Starter ... C. ENGLAND,
Machine Examiner ... K. SQUIRE,
Paddock Marshal ... R. HoLMmES,
Announcer ... H. MEAD,
Lap Scorers Messrs. J. CatLey and L. T. REEVES.
Track Marshals ... Club Members and Members of Wessex Clubs.

Treasurer of the Meeting J. G. WELLMAN, Esq.
Clerk of Course and Secretary of the Meeting—Mr. V. O. Keeling, 8 Westfield,

Shepton Mallet.  'Phone 2225,
Medical Officers Dr. G. Nigarinaar i, Dr. R, TAvFE FINN

First Aid by St. John Ambulance Brigade, Wells Division.
Track: Approx. 1 Mile

Spectators are strictly forbidden on the Course whilst racing is in progress.
Catering by .. W. Perkins, Chippenham.

Public Address Equipment by Messrs. Connybeare, Taunton.

Machine Recovery Land Rover by Alan Richmond, Croscombe Garage.

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROQUS.— - You are present at this
Meeting entirely at your own risk and adniission is subject to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the promotion and—or organisa-
tion and—or conduct of the mecting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the veaicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.
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Name

R. Jordan (E)

D. J. Barnes (E)
S. Wiggins (E)
(. Wiggins

K. Messenger (E)
B. Goss (E)

M. Hickin (E)

L. F. Sanders (E)
D. Smith

C. Lane

W. K. Bryant
D. W. Plaster
G. Glulee (E)
B. J. Maggs

J. F. New

J. Rowsell

R. G. Taylor (E)
M. Minns (I£)
P. Minns (E)
G. Avery

R. A. Emery
C. Edgar

H. Hunt

M. Bowering
A. J. Davis
M. Perkins (E)
A. Stevens

J. R. Prosser
T. E. Bletso
C. M. Bletso
R. Bradley (I%)
D. R. Pillinger
M. Prow

D. Peck

A. Young

T. Light

R. Webb

M. Drayton
D. Witcombe
M. Mullins

J. Witcombe
E. Owens

T. Pritchard
M. D. Lanham
M. Oram

G. Harding
N. P. Cooper
P. Badman

T. Cox (E)

A. S. Palmer
J. Bance (E)
B. Lodge

B. Maynard
D. Dunk

R. Gegg

A. A. Headland
D. J. Witt

C. 1. Wiltshire
R. 5. Sloper
B. House

. Newman
J. W. Ballinger

C.cC.

500
250
250
246
5C0
250
5¢.0

500
250
250
500
250
500
250
250
500
250
250
250
50
3590
498
500
250
250
497
250
650
500
250
500
250
250
500
250
250
500
498
250
250
560
500
250
250
500
250
250
250
500
250
198
250
246
500
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
246

COMPETITORS
Machine
Metisse
poT
DOT
DOT
Metisse
Greeves
Match-Metisse

Metisse

DOT

DOT

Tribsa

Greeves/500 Tribsa
Metisse

Greeves

Cotton

Metisse

Greeves

Greeves

Cotton
Metisse
B.S.A.
Tribsa
Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Match-Metisse
Greeves
Tribsa,

Puscab W. Wilts Bath
Cotton/s500 B.S.A. W. Wilts Bath

Metisse Shepton Mallet Westbury-on-T.
Greeves Bath Bath

Greeves Shepton Mallet Drayton
Matchless Frome Marlboreugh
B.S.A. Frome Radstock
Greeves Shepton Mallet Wincanton
Tri.-Metisse Kingswood Brislington
Triumph Shepton Mallet Wincanton
Greeves Frome Clandown
Greeves Mendip V. Weston-s-M.
. WieSs Shepton Mallet Clandown
B.S.A: Shepton Mallet Dristol
Greeves/500 Metisse Frrome Bristol

DOT Shepton Mallet Southampton
Orbitza Tor Street

DoT I'rome Melksham
Greeves Shepton Mallet Shepton Mallet

Greeves
Tri.-Metisse
Greeves
Tornado
Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
Cotton/500 Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Cotton

Club Address

Frome Newbury
Shepton Mallet Washiford

W. Wilts Bardford-on-A.
I'rome I'rome

I'rome Marlborough
Shiepton Mallet Yetminster
Lrome W arminster

Shepton Mallet Bristol
Mendip Vale

Wilts Br. Chippenham
Shepton Mallet Tfatnborough
N. Somerset  Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
Shepton Mallet Reading

Bath Bath

Tor Bridgwater
Shepton Mallet Brewham
I'rome Abingdon
IFFrome Abingdon
IKingswood Bristol
Tor Street:

Tor Street
Mendip Vale  Lympsham
Frome Bulford
Mincty Cheltenl.am
Tor Tuton
Bath Bath

Shepton Mallet UUbley

Shepton Mallet Saul

Tor Somierton
Frome Blandford
W. Wilts Newbury
Wilts Bdr. Corsham

West Wilts
N. Somerset
Frome
I'rome

Wokingham
Bristol
Bristol
Julford
Wilts Bdr. Chippenhain
Mendip V. Melksham
Shepton Mallet Hewish
Wilts Ber. Chippenham
Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
Vilts Belr. Chippenham

<

No.

Name

64 A. R. Duck

65 T.
66 M
67 M
68 P
ho K
70 L.
a3 G
72 G,
73 P

74 M.

75 R.

P. Payne

. J. Aven

. G. Davis (E)
R. Bright

. Norcott

S. Bird
Thomas

M. Matthews
Stirland (E)
Burton (E)
Cox (E)

76 M. Ingram

77 1D
78 R.
79 G.
8o G.

Rawlings
Maundrell

A. Ford

J. Woodham

81 M. N. Curtis

82 W. |

83 I.
S4 P.
85 D.
56 B.
S7 K.
88 D,
89 D.
9o B.
91 R.
92 D.
93 B.

94 K.

95 J.
96 D.
97 C.
98 K.
99 R.
100 [.
101 P,
102 R,
103 B.
104 M.
105 D,
106 A.

. Evans
J. Lasrence
G. Webb
Daniels
Hudson
M. Wilson
Brown
J. Simpson
Tarrant
Wright
I. Male
E. Wood
Leon (I£)
W. Taylor
Purnell
K. Lewis
Hickman (1)
J. Clist
Scarlett
E. Roberts
Lovelock
G. Dritton
B. Wickens
Wickens
Read

ro7 1. Maisey

108§ D,
og P,
110 M,
e K.
112 V.
113 G.
114 D.
115 D.
1T6 IC,
117 A.
18 T,
119 M.
120 B.
121 A,
123 R.
124 B.
125 A.
126 J.
IR,

Allen

Long

Cox

W. White
Grist
Gunningham
Gunningham
Cook

I+ Trollope
j- Hunt

P. Sleeman (I7)
J. Bishop
R. Wilson

C. Young
Hancock

W. Hatherill
J. Tizzard

H. Manley

1. Clothier

COMPETITORS—Cont.

¢.c.  Machine
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
246 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 B.S.A.

250 Greeves/570 Mat.

250 DOT
498 Tristar
250 Greeves
250/500 M.B.S.
5¢0 Cochise
500 A.].S.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
5c0 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
500 Trimat
498 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
500 Hudson
500 Tribsa
500 Venom
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 A.C.Stak
500 A.J.S.

250 Greeves/500 Metkse

250 Greeves
250 I"./Barnett
250 Greeves
500 Cheny/B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 DOT
500 A.].S.
500 Saracen
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Trimat
500 AM.S.
199 Triumph
500 I3.S.A.
250 NOT
250 Cotton
500 Tiara
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 DOT
250 Greeves
250 1OT
199 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

250 Mayfield/500 Velo

250 DIW.S,
250 Greeves

Club Address
Shepton Mallet Calne
Wilts Bdr. Corsham

Shepton Mallet Chelteniiam
W. Wilts Berkeley
\ilts Bdr. Chippenham
W. Wilts. Staverton
N. Somerset Nailsea
Minety Vale Swindon
Shepton Mallet Hungerford
Shepton Mallet Worcester

Tor Wantage
Shepton Mallet Hythe
Bath Bath
Minety Vale  Swindon
Bristol Bristol
I'rome Warnminster
Frome Warminster

[‘rome Warminster
I'rome Marlhorough
Frome Slongh
Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
N. Somerset Bristoi
Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
Bath Bracknell

Shepton Mallet: Westhury-s-M.
Shepton Mallet Westbury-s-M.

Bath Bristol
Shepton Mallet Shepton Mallet
Wilts Bdr. Melksham
FFrome Swindon
Kingswood Iristol

Tor Liristo!

N. Somerset

Tor Cumnor
Bath Bath

Bristol Bristol
IKingswood Bristol
L'rome Marlhorongh
N. Somerset Bath

Bristot
Bristol
N. Somerset Bristol

Iroine Swindon
Shepton Mallet Westhurv-s-M.
Frome Marlbnrdugh
N. Somerset Dl

Shepton Mallet Wincanton
Frome Warminster
Bristol Sristol
Shepton Mallet Bristol

Gloucester
Gloucester

Tor Newbury
I'rome Warminster
Mendip Vale  Melksham
Tor Ledbury
W. Wilts Box

Wilts Isdr. Chippenham
N. Somerset Bristo!
Shepton Mallet Stur-Newton

Bath Bath

Bath Ritton
Bristol Bristol
I'rome Trowbridge



No.
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
130
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
181
148
149
150
151
152
175
220
320

COMPETITORS—Cont.

Name cic.
R. J. R. Wood 250
D. Paget 246
P. Hunt 250
G. A. Ross (E) 500
R. B. Ross 500
D. Curtis 500
P. D. Gowdy 250
J. Griffin 246
M. J. Heath (I) 648
D. Mainstone 500
H. G. White 250
I. Shinner 250
G. Mitchell 246
A. G. Davis 250
C. Robinson 250
R. Hawkins 250
D. N. Jenkins 500
W. Beazer 250
T. Cole 350
R. R. Abbott (E) 250
D. S. Richards (E) 250
R. Peplow (E) 500
K. Sedgley (I2) 250
D. Miller (E) 500
D. Gladwin (I) 500
B. Jones 246
D. Threadingham (E) 350
Sammy Miller (E) 350
B. G. Curtis (E) 500

Machine

Matchless
DOT
Greeves
Rhagoral
Rhagoral
B.S.A,
B.S.A.
DOT
Sceptre
B.S.A.
Meown
I'./Barnet
Cotton
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Cotton
A.J.S.
Greeves/505 B.S.A.
DOT
Triumph
DOT
Matchless
Triumph
Cotton
Metlsse
B.S.A.
Metisse

Club

Shepton Mallet
Mendip Vale
Frome

I'rome

Frome

Frome
Shepton Mallet
Frome

W. Wilts
Tor

Jristol
N. Somerset
Wilts Bdr.
Bristol
Mendip Vale
N. Somerset
Mendip Vale
N. Somerset
Kingswood
Shepton Mallet
West Wilts.
Shepton Mallet
Shepton Mallet
Frome

FF'rome
Shepton Mallet
Kingswood
Bristol

Frome

Address
Calne
Yatton
Shaftesbury
Hythe
Hythe
Watminster
Bristol
Witham
TLacock
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Chippenham
Bristol
Weston-s-M.
Kynsham
Weston-s-M.
Bristol
Bristol

Towcester

Devizes
Kingswinford
Birmingham

Westbury

Warminster
Reading
Bath
Birmingham
Warminster

EVERYMAN’S RALLY

This Event will now be held on September 13th.

Entry Forms from: H. MEAD, Leaholm, Charlton Road, Shepton Mallet.

A Social COMPETITIVE RALLY for the Everyman Motorist and Motor-

cyclist. An enjoyable ride for the family.

NEXT MEETING ON THIS TRACK

THE MENDIP CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING—AUGUST 30th

DO NOT Cross the Track whilst Racing is in progress.

= .

EVENT No. 1.

JUNIOR SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)

IFirst 1o of cach Heat to Ride in Final.

HEAT 1.
12 W. K. Bryant
16 J. F. New

22 R. A. Emery
25 M. Bowring
29 J. R. Prosser
33 D. R. Pillinger
36 A. Young

39 M. Drayton
42 J. Witcombe
45 M. D. Lanham
48 N. P. Cooper
53 B. Lodge

56 R. Gegg

HEAT 2.

10 D. Smith
13 D. W. Plaster
17 J. Rowsell

23 C. Edgar

26 A. J. Davis
30 T. E. Bletso
34 M. Prow

37 T. Light

40  D. Witcombe
43 E. Owens

46 M. Oram
19 P. Badman
54 B. Maynard

59
62

65
70
76
79
82
85
88
91
95
99

102

57
63
68
73
77
8o
83
86
89
D2
96
100

C. B. Wiltshire
D. Newman
T. P. Payne
I.. S. Bird
M. Ingram
G. A. Ford
W. J. Evans
D. Daniels
D. Brown
R. Wright
J. W. Taylor
R. J. Clist
R. Lovelock

. A. Headland
. W. Ballinger
. R. Bright

. Thomas

D. Rawlings

w. J. Woodham
J. Lawrence
. Hudson

. J. Simpson

. J. Male

. Purnell

1. Scarlett

OO P>

oogowEs

105
108
Iir
114
FI7y
121
125
128
133
137
140
143
146

11)3
106
109
112
15
g
123
120
129
134
138
141
t44
152

IS'C(J}5 2nd3q7 3rd159- 1thl'\’ 51.]1.\?)&...

14 B. J. Maggs
21 G. Avery
24 H. Hunt

A. Stevens

C. M. Bletso
35 D. Peck

R. Webb
41 M. Mullins
44 T. Pritchard
47 G. Harding
51 A. S. Palmer
55 D. Dunk

rst..z,l... 2nd.‘.4.:‘.v.l...

sthl.|4... otn.A)..

58
H1
64
69
72

3rd. 6% g

A3

D. J. Witt
B. House
AL R, Duck
K. Norcott:
C. M. Matthews
R. Maundrell
M. J. Curtis

P. G. Webb

K. M. Wilson
B. Tarrant

B. E. Won<d

C. K. Lewis

P. II. Roberts

loth..:)...l..

FINAL-—7 Laps,

104
107
110
113
116
120
124
127
132
135
139
142
145

3 Lars
D. Wickens
D. Allen
K. W. White
D. Cunningham
A. J. Hunt
A. C. Young
A. J. Tizzard
R. J. Wood
D. Curtis
D. Nainstone
G. Mitchell
R. Hawkins
T. Cole

oth. JO2 7tn. 62

3 Laps.

B. G. Britten
A. Read

P. Long

V. Grist

D. Cook

M. ]J. Bishop
R. Hancock
J. H. Manley
D. Paget

P. D. Gowdy
I1. G. White
A. J. Davis
D. N. Jeukins
B. Jones

6th30... . 63,

3 Laps.

M. B. Wickens
[. Maisey

M. Cox

G. Cunningham
C. . Trollope
B. R. Wilson
B. Hatherill
C. J. Clothier
R. B. Ross

J. Griffen

L. Shinner

C. Robinson
W. Beazer

5 4th..l.7-2.. 5th \35 ()th..igu 7th 35



EVENT 2. UNLIMITED SCRAMBLE

First 10 of each IHeat to Ride in IMinal.

HEAT 1.

1 R. Jordan

4 G. Wiggins
6 B. Goss

9 L. I. Sanders
14 G. (_lulwo

17 J. Rowsell
20 P. Minns
23 C. Edgar
26 A. J. Davis
30 -T. E. Bletso
34 M. Prow
37 R. Webb

43 E. Owens
46 M. Oram
73 P. Stirland

50
53
50
59
62
65
68
Vil
80
83
86
91

94
98
o

’1slt.% znd..‘.“ 31'(124.. 4th

mth.'lqm 10 ] ARG -1 o s Sy

HEAT 2

2 D. J. Barnes
5 K. Messenger
2 W. K. Bryant
5 B. J. Maggs
8 R. G. Tyler
21 G. Avery

24 H. Hunt

27 M. Perkins
31 C. M. Bletso
35 D. Peck

39 M. Drayton
44 T. Pritchard
47 G. Harding
74 M. Burton

Ist:...j....
811).."7.'5. 5

HEAT 3.
3 S. Wiggins
7 M. Hicken
13 D. W, Plaster
16 J. . New
19 M. Minns
22 R. A. Emery
25 M. Bowring
29 J. R. Prosser
32 R. Bradley
36 A Young
42 J. Witcombe
45 M. D. Lanham
49 P. Badman
52 J. Bance

320 B. G. Curtis

1
1
1

rstbq 2nd '04—8 3rd. gl 1Lth”ﬁ 5th

91’.]1..3.‘...

92
95
74

I51

211(1...7.’41. 3rd..].8.4.

I Cox

B. Lodge

R. Gegg

C. B. Wiltshire
D. Newman

Ti. P, Payne

P. R. Bright
D. Rawlings
C. J. Woodham
I, J. Lawrence
B. Hudson

R. Wright

K. Leon

K. Hickman

R. Pcp]ow‘) Heat?) 150

102
105
109
113
110
119
126
120
132
135
141
144
149
147

3 Laps.

R. Lovelock

D). Wickens

P. Long

. Gunninghamn

C. D. Trollope

M. J. Bishop

J. H. Manley

D. Paget

R. B. Ross

J. Griffin

A. G. Davis

D. N. Jenkins

K. Sedgley

R R. Abbot
Mlll(r

(82
k. -0 60 7th 4'5 8th N2 otn L 50

-—

Tt T4thea =

A. S. Palmer
B. Maynard
A. A. Headland
J. W. Ballinger
[\ Norcott

. M. Matthews
R. Maundrell
M. N. Curtis
P. G. Webb
K. M. Wilson
D. J. Male
J. W. Taylor
M. Burton
D. Gladwin

1()th..65,.”7g

85
58
61
64
67
70
75
76
79
85
88
93
906
101

D. Dunk

D. J. Witt
B. House
A. R, Duck
M. G. Davis
I.. S. Bird
R. Cox

M. Ingram
G. A. Tord
D. Daniels
D. Brown
B. E. Wood
D. Purnell
>. E. Roberts

8th. 5«2 ()th...'.‘q” toth.. % q
1st bl_l 2nd Mg 3rd (7

FINAL—7 Lavs.

15t e
3 Laps
100 1. Scarlett
103 B. G. Britten
110 M. Cox
114 D. Gunningham
117 A. J. Hunt
120 B. R. Wilson
127 ,C. J. Clothier
130 P. Hunt
133 D. Curtis
136 M. J. Heath
142 C. Robinson
145 W. Beazer
181 D. S, Richards
220 - S. Miller

,1th..-.2:2r.o 5th -4,7 6th ,..2

l()zl

107
112

115
118

125
128
131
137
138
r43
140
175
148

. 7th..5.']..

3 Laps.
M. B. Wickeus
I. Maisey
V. Grist
D. Cook
T. P. Sleeman
A. J. Tizzard
R. Wood
G. A. Ross
D). Mainstone
H. G. White
R. Hawkins
T. Cole
D. L. Threadingham
R. I’cp[ow

4th 5 sth..f.o 6th r‘] 7Lh-2—20 8t‘1-2.0

EVENT No. 3. LIGHTWEIGHT SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 250 c.c.)
NU-TEX TROPHY to be held for 1 Year for Best Aggregate Performance
in this Class during 1964.

First 15 of cach Heat to Ride in IFinal.

HEAT 1. 3 Laps.
2 D. J. Barnes 56  R. Gregg ro7 L. Maisey
4 G. Wiggins 58 D. J. Witt i Ko W. White
11 C. Lane 6> R. S. Sloper 114 D. Gunningham
15 B. J. Maggs 63 J. W. Ballinger 119 M. J. Bishop
19 M. Minns 66 M. J. Avon 121 A. C. Young
25 M. Bowring 70 L. S. Bird 134 B. W. Hatherill
28 A. Stevens 78 R. Maundrell 127 C. J. Clothier
33 D. R. Pillinger 82 W. J. Evans 130 P. Hunt
37 T. Light 89 D. J. Simpson 135 J. Griffni
41 M. Mullins or  R. Wright 139 L. Shinner
45 M. D. Lanham 97 C. K. Lewis 142 C. Robinson
48 N. P. Cooper oo L. Scarlett 18r  D.S. Richards
53 B. Lodge 105 D. Wickens 73 P. Stirland

M. Blu ton

tstA« . 2nd ]C{ 3rd.. A2 ;ptll..n.Q. 5th. Sg* ()th wes: FER e 89
()thcgs—. 101h..§.§.. mhKH . 12th. '18 131]1..1..0.7. [|th ...... '/ 15th. 82

HEAT 2 : 3 Laps.
3 S. Wiggins 57  A. A. Headland o8 D. Allen
1o D. Smith 59 C. B, Wiltshire 113 G. Cunningham
13 D. W. Plaster 62 D. Newman 117 A. J. Hunt
18 R. G. Taylor 64 A. R. Duck 120 B. R. Wilson
20 P. Minns 67 M. G. Davis 123 R. Hancock

26 A. ]J. Davis 71 G. Thomas 125 A. J. Tizzard
31 C. M. Bletso 8o C. J. Woodham 129 D. Paget

34 M. Prow 85 D. Daniels 134 P. Gowdy

40 D. Witcombe 9o B. Tarrant 138 M. G. White
44 T. Pritchard 94 K. Leon 140 G. Mitchell

47 G. Harding 99 R. J. Clist 144 D. N. Jenkins
49 P. Badman 104 M. B. Wickens 149 K. Sedgley

106 A. Read 54 B. Maynard 152 DB. Jones

181 D, S. Richards

st . b 2nd 673“1 l,é.\..q/lth ‘H -,thzo ()th.;)?.. 7tl '

EVENT No. 4. SENIOR SCRAMBLE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)
First 15 of each Heat to Ride in Final.

HEAT 1. 3 Lars.

1 R. Jordan 32 R. Bradley 92 D. J. Male

3 S. Wiggins 38 R. Webbs 94 K. Leon

5 K. Messenger 42 J. Witcombe ror P, E. Roberts

6 B. Goss 44 T. Pritchard 103 B. G. Britten

9 L. I. Sanders 46 M. Oram 1o M. Cox

12 W. K. Bryant 52 J. Bance 115 D. Cook

13 D. W. Plaster 69 K. Norcott 128 R. J. R. wood
19 M. Minns 72 C. M. Matthews 132 R. B. Ross

21 G. Avery 79 G. A. Ford 136 M. J. Heath
23 C. Edgar 84 P.G. Webb 144 1. N. Jenkins
26 A. J. Davis 87 K. M. Wilson 181 D. S. Richards
73 P. Stirland 18t D. S. Richards 149 K. S‘ulgkv
320 B. Curtis >20 S. Miller 151 D. Gladwin

I8t 1o ¥ia o 2nd.. 620 3rd... 4t‘n...3:2. jtllglo 6th ‘C( 7th 15@
8th.. L. gth...‘)z. loth..ci.‘.q.—.. 38 aO 32 Q ?

/3S



HEAT 2. D 3 L.APS.

2 D. J. Barnes 43 E. Owens 08 K. Hickman
4 G. Wiggins 45 M. D. Lanham 102 R. Lovelock
7 M. Hicken 50 T. Cox 109 1. Long

14 G. Clulee 68 P. R. Bright 112 V. Grist

17 J. Rowsell 67 M. G. Davis 118 T. P. Sleeman
18 R. Taylor 70. L. S. Bird 131 G. A, Ross

20 P, Minns 75 R. Cox 133 D. Curtis

22 R. A. Emery 76 M. Ingram 137 D. Mainstone

24 H. Hunt 83 I J. Lawrence 146 1. Cole

27 M. Perkins 86  B. Hudson 175 D. L. Threadingham

35 D. Peck 88 D. Brown 147 R. Abbott

39 M. Drayton 93 B. E. Wood 148 R. Peplow

. Burton

74 M
Jst..’.‘_.l)./'_’11(l..6...l731‘(l ’484thqg 5t]\..5.0 ()t:th.Q 7th.'758th.!a.. (_)Lh.l...‘.%
mth..\éf rrth.S. [;’,th.t.?751'3th.\.4—w 14t‘ng.8. lﬁtll.b%

FINAL—8 Laprs.

EVENT No. 5.  “FASTEST THIRTY.” (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)

7 LAps.

15t..78 211(1..67 31'(1./74.‘8 .»|th..<3k 5th ‘Z’L 6th..,!.. 71[1.5’08\‘11”.'.\1.

EVENT No. 6. “INVITATION SCRAMBLE.” (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.)

7 Laps.
1 R. Jordan 18 R. G. Taylor 94 K. Leon
2 D. J. Barnes 19 M. Minns 98 K. Hickman
3 S. Wiggins 20 P. Minns 118 T. P. Sleeman
4 G, Wiggins 26 A. J. Davis 131 G. A. Ross
5 K. Messenger 27 M. Perkins 136 M. G. Heath
6 'B. Goss 32 IR, Bradley 181 D. S. Richards
7 M. Hickin 250 1IN Cox 75 R. Cox
9 L. I'. Sanders 52 J. Bance 175 Do L. Threadingham
r4 G, Clulee 67 M. G. Davis 73 P. Stirland
74 - M. Burton 220 S. Miller 149 K. Sedgley
320" B. Curtis 181 D. S. Richards 150 D. Miller
i47 R. Abbott 148 R. Peplow 150 D. Gladwin
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MOTORIST and MOTOR-CYCLISTS

SHOULD JOIN THE SHEPTON MALLET MOTOR CLUB FOR SPORT
and PLEASURE

FULL PARTICULARS FROM THE SECRETARY
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